



\$~21

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 518/2021

SHREE NAVEEN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akarshan Bhardwaj Adv.  
(joined through VC)

versus

PT.LAKHPAT RAM AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None for LRs of D-1  
Mr. Avinash Chaurasia & Mr.  
Deepak Kr. Gogia, Advs. for D-2  
and LRs of D-4

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **04.07.2024**

**CS(OS) 518/2021**

None is present on behalf of LRs of D-1 today.

As per record defendant no.3 & 5 already served through counsel but none is present on behalf of said defendants today. As per office note, defendant no.7 has been served with court notice but none is present on behalf of defendant no.7 today. Service report qua court notice issued to defendant no.6 is awaited. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that defendant no.6 is not being represented in the present matter since the beginning.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 26.09.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 4, 2024/ab**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*