



\$~1 to 3 (OS)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 518/2021**

SHREE NAVEEN KUMAR .....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Akarshan Bhardwaj and Mr. Akhil  
Saini, Advocates.

versus

PT.LAKHPAT RAM AND ORS .....Defendants  
Through: None

WITH

+ **CS(OS) 520/2021**

NAVNEEN KUMAR .....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Akarshan Bhardwaj and Mr. Akhil  
Saini, Advocates.

versus

LAKHHPAT RAM AND ORS .....Defendants  
Through: None

AND

+ **CS(OS) 521/2021**

NAVEEN KUMAR .....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Akarshan Bhardwaj and Mr. Akhil  
Saini, Advocates.

versus

LAKHPAT RAM AND ANR. ....Defendants  
Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **15.07.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left.
3. List on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J**

**JULY 15, 2024**

*Rahul*